
8.—7

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

20

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1899-1900.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

Vote 20.—Department of Justice
£ £ £
1,890 v 1,890

„ 21.—Crown Law Office ... 2,425 2,425

„ 22.—Supreme Court 4,431 1,800 6,231

„ 23.—Bankruptcy 2,645 1,702 4,347

24.—District, Magistrates', and War-
dens' Courts 33,233 11,770 45,003

,, 25.—Native Land Court... 7,250 5,800 13,050

(| 26.—Validation of Native Titles 650 100 750

„ 27.—Criminal Prosecutions 15,000 15,000

,, 28—Coroners 4,250 4,250

,, 29.—Prisons .. 18,921 9,830 28,751

(i 30.—Office of Industries and Com- •
300 625merce 325

„ 31.—Miscellaneous Services 4,973 4,973

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. 71,770 5,525 127,295

[tern. 189 1-1900.

£ £

DEPABTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE.

1899-1900.
Total number of officers ... 9

VOTE No. 20.
Salaries—

Under-Secretary (also Eegistrar of Patents, Designs,
and Trade-marks, nil)

Translator
3 Clerks: 1 at £240, 1 (also Private Secretary to

Minister, £25) at £200, 1 at £120
Cadet
2 Clerks, Patent Office: 1 at £240, 1 at £130
Cadet

475
300

560
90

370
95

Total—Vote No. 20 l,89i


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

