CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

	1899–1900.			
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
	£	£	£	
Vote 20.—Department of Justice	1,890		1,890	
" 21.—Crown Law Office	2,425		2,425	
" 22.—Supreme Court	4,431	. 1,800	6,231	
" 23.—Bankruptcy	2,645	1,702	4,347	
,, 24.—District, Magistrates', and Wardens' Courts	33,233	11,770	45,003	
" 25.—Native Land Court	7,250	5,800	13,050	
" 26.—Validation of Native Titles	650	100	750	
" 27.—Criminal Prosecutions		15,000	15,000	
" 28.—Coroners		4,250	4,250	
,, 29.—Prisons	18,921	9,830	28,751	
,, 30.—Office of Industries and Commerce	* 325	300	625	
,, 31.—Miscellaneous Services	•••	4,973	4,973	
TOTAL OF CLASS IV	71,770	55,525	127,295	

Item.		1899–1900.	
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE.	£	£
1	Total number of officers 9 VOTE No. 20. SALARIES— Under-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks, nil) Translator	475 300	
	3 Clerks: 1 at £240, 1 (also Private Secretary to Minister, £25) at £200, 1 at £120 Cadet	560 90 370 95	1,890